
2024-2025 Mansfield Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 8-19   Conf: 5-16   Home: 6-8   Away: 2-9   Neutral: 0-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Stansbury, LJ 7-7 228 32.6 34-69 .493 5-21 .238 24-32 .750 6 26 32 4.6 20 1 26 16 1 9 97 13.9
00 Scott, Sterling 21-21 649 30.9 111-256 .434 14-52 .269 44-67 .657 24 88 112 5.3 30 0 45 53 9 18 280 13.3
20 Crespo, Ty 15-13 405 27.0 61-157 .389 18-51 .353 35-43 .814 7 23 30 2.0 24 1 54 36 0 18 175 11.7
35 Woodring, Scott 27-27 711 26.3 99-224 .442 30-77 .390 65-80 .813 47 150 197 7.3 52 0 26 37 14 18 293 10.9
31 Chambers, Owen 27-27 697 25.8 76-188 .404 51-136 .375 49-58 .845 21 94 115 4.3 30 0 36 38 2 19 252 9.3
03 Brown, Nasir 26-2 428 16.5 76-183 .415 22-58 .379 49-76 .645 5 52 57 2.2 33 0 18 52 2 17 223 8.6
30 Wilson, Julian 19-11 427 22.5 53-92 .576 1-7 .143 15-28 .536 37 46 83 4.4 53 1 14 29 16 9 122 6.4
13 Stewart, Diarmid 26-10 566 21.8 57-140 .407 10-42 .238 40-58 .690 28 83 111 4.3 54 1 16 33 9 24 164 6.3
15 Fried, Lleyton 25-1 471 18.8 44-116 .379 10-33 .303 42-56 .750 11 48 59 2.4 35 0 32 34 1 19 140 5.6
07 Montgomery, Jaydan 27-15 494 18.3 35-125 .280 15-64 .234 13-18 .722 10 35 45 1.7 47 0 49 44 2 15 98 3.6
02 Gavalas, Artemios 13-1 146 11.2 14-35 .400 2-10 .200 7-12 .583 3 12 15 1.2 13 0 6 16 1 6 37 2.8
04 Alsbrooks, Sa'ir 14-0 106 7.6 13-42 .310 4-18 .222 3-7 .429 3 14 17 1.2 17 0 1 9 1 1 33 2.4
11 Clearwater, Lewis 11-0 58 5.3 5-13 .385 0-5 .000 0-0 .000 2 4 6 0.5 3 0 4 4 0 2 10 0.9
34 Reichert, Ben 6-0 39 6.5 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 1 6 7 1.2 3 0 1 7 4 0 2 0.3
Total 27 5425 200.9 679-1645 .413 182-574 .317 386-536 .720 253 718 971 36.0 414 4 328 415 62 175 1926 71.33
Opponents 27 5425 200.9 861-1837 .469 261-684 .382 300-439 .683 316 799 1115 41.3 459 4 450 347 112 248 2283 84.56

Team Statistics MUP OPP
SCORING 1926 2285
    Points Per Game 71.3 84.6
    Scoring Margin -13.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 679-1645 862-1838
    Field Goal Pct .413 .469
3 POINT FG-ATT 182-574 261-684
    3PT FG Pct .317 .382
    3PT Made Per Game 6.7 9.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 386-536 300-439
    FT Pct .720 .683
    FT Made Per Game 14.3 11.1
REBOUNDS 971 1115
    Rebounds Per Game 36.0 41.3
    Rebounds Margin -5.3 –
ASSISTS 328 450
    Assists Per Game 12.1 16.7
TURNOVERS 415 347
    Turnovers Per Game 15.4 12.9
    Turnovers Margin -2.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.3
STEALS 175 248
    Steals Per Game 6.5 9.2
BLOCKS 62 112
    Blocks Per Game 2.3 4.1
ATTENDANCE 3,389 4,459
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-242 11-405
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-102

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Mansfield 948 972 6 1926
Opponents 1098 1179 8 2285

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/24 vs Point Park L 73-90 150
11/10/24 vs Claflin L 47-87 54
11/12/24 PENN ST.-SCHUYLKILL L (OT) 85-87 486
11/16/24 D'YOUVILLE W 68-66 476

* 11/22/24 at Clarion L 83-92 175
* 11/23/24 at Pitt.-Johnstown L 95-99 300

12/03/24 ROBERTS WESLEYAN W 73-70 412
* 12/06/24 GANNON L 67-113 131
* 12/07/24 EDINBORO W 73-72 0
* 12/17/24 at Slippery Rock L 62-105 231

12/19/24 BRY. & STRAT. (ALB.) W 82-56 202
* 01/03/25 at Bloomsburg W 68-63 183
* 01/08/25 SHEPHERD L 57-94 90
* 01/11/25 SHIPPENSBURG L 78-82 201
* 01/13/25 at Kutztown L 62-68 88
* 01/15/25 MILLERSVILLE L 57-81 120
* 01/18/25 LOCK HAVEN W 81-77 201
* 01/22/25 WEST CHESTER L 78-80 136
* 01/25/25 at East Stroudsburg L 46-118 1,378
* 02/01/25 KUTZTOWN W 87-78 525
* 02/05/25 BLOOMSBURG L 72-76 200
* 02/08/25 at West Chester L 76-84 499
* 02/12/25 at Lock Haven W 95-90 451
* 02/15/25 at Millersville L 72-105 250
* 02/19/25 at Shepherd L 57-91 603
* 02/22/25 EAST STROUDSBURG L 73-86 209
* 03/01/25 at Shippensburg L 59-75 301

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Mansfield Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 5-16   Home: 3-7   Away: 2-9   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Stansbury, LJ 2-2 66 33.0 14-24 .583 1-4 .250 5-6 .833 4 7 11 5.5 8 1 10 7 0 1 34 17.0
00 Scott, Sterling 16-16 498 31.1 91-208 .438 8-38 .211 37-57 .649 17 72 89 5.6 27 0 33 32 7 11 227 14.2
20 Crespo, Ty 15-13 405 27.0 61-157 .389 18-51 .353 35-43 .814 7 23 30 2.0 24 1 54 36 0 18 175 11.7
35 Woodring, Scott 21-21 571 27.2 72-180 .400 27-68 .397 53-65 .815 39 116 155 7.4 41 0 21 29 12 11 224 10.7
31 Chambers, Owen 21-21 569 27.1 63-155 .406 42-110 .382 41-49 .837 16 80 96 4.6 26 0 29 30 1 17 209 10.0
03 Brown, Nasir 21-0 327 15.6 54-132 .409 17-40 .425 38-60 .633 5 31 36 1.7 28 0 14 42 2 11 163 7.8
30 Wilson, Julian 13-9 287 22.1 37-62 .597 1-5 .200 9-16 .563 26 28 54 4.2 34 0 10 20 7 6 84 6.5
13 Stewart, Diarmid 21-10 465 22.1 46-115 .400 8-35 .229 35-45 .778 24 68 92 4.4 46 1 10 26 8 18 135 6.4
15 Fried, Lleyton 21-0 415 19.8 37-102 .363 7-26 .269 41-54 .759 8 42 50 2.4 31 0 22 32 1 18 122 5.8
07 Montgomery, Jaydan 21-13 404 19.2 25-97 .258 14-52 .269 11-14 .786 8 32 40 1.9 40 0 42 33 2 12 75 3.6
02 Gavalas, Artemios 8-0 72 9.0 8-17 .471 1-4 .250 5-9 .556 1 5 6 0.8 5 0 0 6 0 4 22 2.8
04 Alsbrooks, Sa'ir 8-0 48 6.0 7-22 .318 3-10 .300 1-4 .250 2 6 8 1.0 9 0 1 5 0 0 18 2.3
11 Clearwater, Lewis 9-0 44 4.9 4-10 .400 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 2 4 6 0.7 3 0 3 4 0 2 8 0.9
34 Reichert, Ben 5-0 29 5.8 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 0 2 2 0.4 0 0 0 5 2 0 2 0.4
Total 21 4200 200.0 520-1284 .405 147-446 .330 311-423 .735 201 549 750 35.7 322 3 249 313 42 129 1498 71.33
Opponents 21 4200 200.0 697-1448 .481 198-530 .374 237-343 .691 248 625 873 41.6 355 3 374 249 89 190 1829 87.10

Team Statistics MUP OPP
SCORING 1498 1829
    Points Per Game 71.3 87.1
    Scoring Margin -15.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 520-1284 697-1448
    Field Goal Pct .405 .481
3 POINT FG-ATT 147-446 198-530
    3PT FG Pct .330 .374
    3PT Made Per Game 7.0 9.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 311-423 237-343
    FT Pct .735 .691
    FT Made Per Game 14.8 11.3
REBOUNDS 750 873
    Rebounds Per Game 35.7 41.6
    Rebounds Margin -5.9 –
ASSISTS 249 374
    Assists Per Game 11.9 17.8
TURNOVERS 313 249
    Turnovers Per Game 14.9 11.9
    Turnovers Margin -3.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.5
STEALS 129 190
    Steals Per Game 6.1 9.0
BLOCKS 42 89
    Blocks Per Game 2.0 4.2
ATTENDANCE 1,813 4,459
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-181 11-405
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Mansfield 723 775 1498
Opponents 867 962 1829

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/22/24 at  Clarion L 83-92 175
11/23/24 at  Pitt.-Johnstown L 95-99 300
12/06/24 GANNON L 67-113 131
12/07/24 EDINBORO W 73-72 0
12/17/24 at  Slippery Rock L 62-105 231
01/03/25 at  Bloomsburg W 68-63 183
01/08/25 SHEPHERD L 57-94 90
01/11/25 SHIPPENSBURG L 78-82 201
01/13/25 at  Kutztown L 62-68 88
01/15/25 MILLERSVILLE L 57-81 120
01/18/25 LOCK HAVEN W 81-77 201
01/22/25 WEST CHESTER L 78-80 136
01/25/25 at  East Stroudsburg L 46-118 1378
02/01/25 KUTZTOWN W 87-78 525
02/05/25 BLOOMSBURG L 72-76 200
02/08/25 at  West Chester L 76-84 499
02/12/25 at  Lock Haven W 95-90 451
02/15/25 at  Millersville L 72-105 250
02/19/25 at  Shepherd L 57-91 603
02/22/25 EAST STROUDSBURG L 73-86 209
03/01/25 at  Shippensburg L 59-75 301


